

A. Pursuant to FAR Clause 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds, funding in the amount of \$2,500,000.00 have been obligated to the contract. This action increases the total funding obligated to the contract since inception as follows.

Funds Obligated	
Funds Obligated through Modification No. A060	\$124,027,500.18
Funds Obligated by this Modification No. A063	<u>\$ 2,500,000.00</u>
Funds Obligated Since Inception of Contract	\$126,527,500.18

B. Block 12 of the SF-30 Accounting and Appropriations Data is as follows:

STARS/Program						
<u>Approp. Symbol</u>	<u>B&R No.</u>	<u>Value</u>	<u>Dollar Amt.</u>	<u>ADS/TTP</u>	<u>AFP</u>	<u>Obj. Class</u>
89X02251.91	EY602030A	1111217	\$2,500,000.00	VL-NV-0030	NO	25100

Stars String

01250.2008.01.100260.61000000.25100.1111217.0002176.0000000.0000000.0000000

C. Contract modification A062 item E. is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

This modification deletes the current Attachment J.4, U. S. DOL Wage Determination No. NV030002 Modification 17, NV030009 Modification 27 and 94-2331 Revision 27 and replaces it with U.S. DOL Wage Determination No. NV070002 dated 9/21/2007, NV 070011 dated 9/21/2007, and No. 2005-2331, Revision Number 5 dated 08/17/2007. As a result the following changes are being made.

1. Section J, "List of Attachments," Attachment J.4 "U.S. DOL Wage Determination No. NV020002 Modification 17 dated 02/24/2006, NV030009 Modification 27 dated April 21, 2006 and No. 1994-233 Revision 27 dated 05/23/2005," is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the attached U.S. DOL Wage Determination No. NV070002 dated 9/21/2007, NV 070011 dated 9/21/2007, and No. 2005-2331, Revision Number 5 dated 08/17/2007.
2. The Contractor has thirty (30) days from the execution date of this modification to submit a request for equitable adjustment resulting from the incorporation of the above referenced Wage Determination under The Service Contract Act, No. 2005-2331, Revision Number 5 dated 08/17/2007, into the contract. If a request is not submitted within thirty (30) days, the Contractor has released the Government from any and all liability under the contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to the incorporation of the above stated wage determinations into the contract.

END OF MODIFICATION